

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Appli No. 709/2025

Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kshitij Vyas
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikram Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

04/12/2025

1. The Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Sudhir Saruparia and Mr. Vipul Dharnia in the cause list as counsel appearing on behalf of the Ashish Dhing and Puri Lal, respectively.
2. List the matter tomorrow, i.e. on 05.12.2025.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

336-Dinesh/-