

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Appli No. 709/2025

Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Kr. Vyas Mr. Khitiz Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Bishnoi, PP Mr. Sudheer Saruparia Mr. Vipul Dharnia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

04/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to keep the Investigating Officer of FIR No.77/2025, registered at Police Station Badgaon, District Udaipur present before this Court alongwith C.O. diary/case diary on 16.02.2026 at 02:00 pm.

List the matter on 16.02.2026 at 02:00 pm.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J