

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Appli No. 709/2025

Mangi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Vyas
Mr. Kshitij Vyas

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

18/02/2026

The matter comes up for orders on an interlocutory application (01/2026) seeking correction in the order dated 16.02.2026 passed by this Court in S.B. Criminal Misc. Application No.709/2025 as in the second para of the said order, inadvertently 'Government Hospital, Chittorgarh' have wrongly been mentioned instead of words '**Government Hospital, Udaipur**'.

The prayer for correction is accepted.

Thus, the interlocutory application is allowed and it is ordered that in the second para of the order dated 16.02.2026, the words '*Government Hospital, Chittorgarh*' be read as '**Government Hospital, Udaipur**'.

This order shall be treated as part and parcel of the order dated 16.02.2026.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J