

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Application No. 709/2025

Mangi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondents

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**(In chamber)**

**ORDER**

**10/03/2026**

The instant criminal misc. application (S.B. Criminal Misc. Application No.709/2025) was listed on 24.02.2026 at Sr. No.259 and after hearing learned counsel for the parties, this Court vide order dated 24.02.2026, allowed the application.

Today, it is brought to the notice of this Court that in the order dated 24.02.2026, the number of criminal misc. petition has inadvertently been mentioned as 'S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.342/2025' instead of '**S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.3421/2025**' and the said error has occurred at four places in the said order.

For the reason aforesaid, the order dated 24.02.2026 is directed to be off-loaded, instead the corrected order dated 24.02.2026 be now uploaded.

The hard copy of the original order dated 24.02.2026 be kept in the 'D' part of the file.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

Dinesh/-